
BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER 

WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
COPY PAPER BID # 2025-05

WB MASON
BICKFORD 

PAPER
QUILL

EATON OFFICE 
SUPPLY STAPLES

CHECK 
OMATIC

UZO 1 INT.

ITEM ID Item Description UM EST.QTY
PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE AWARD

VENDOR                  
CATALOG ITEM #

SUBSTITUTE                                                                          
ITEM DESCRIPTION

SUB. UNIT 
OF MEAS.

25-05-001 Cardstock color 8.5 x 11, 90lb, 2000/case - BLUE CS 12 66.90 66.10 57.60 Bickford Paper 94244

25-05-002 Cardstock color 8.5 x 11, 90lb, 2000/case - CANARY CS 12 66.90 66.10 57.60 Bickford Paper 94259

25-05-003 Cardstock color 8.5 x 11, 90lb, 2000/case - GREEN CS 12 66.90 66.10 57.60 Bickford Paper 94266
25-05-004 Cardstock color 8.5 x 11, 90lb, 2000/case - PINK CS 12 66.90 W.B. Mason sphl075100 2500/case

25-05-005 Cardstock color 8.5 x 11, 90lb, 2000/case - SALMON CS 12 66.90 66.10 Bickford Paper 94272
25-05-006 Cardstock white 8.5 x 11, 90lb, 2000/case CS 150 53.76 61.15 57.60 W.B. Mason sphl015101

25-05-007 Envelope #10 Standard sub 24 white, 2500/case CS 5 64.00 67.75 43.93 43.99 63.00 Staples 
321554

Staples Premium Gummed #10 
Business Envelopes, 4 1/8" x 9 1/2", 
White, 500/Box (19264VP)

25-05-008 Envelope #10 Window sub 24 white, 2500/case CS 5 82.00 79.75 70.65 130.00 Staples 
121632

Staples #10 Window Envelopes, 4 1/8" 
x 9 1/2", White Wove, 500/Box 
(ST50151-CC)

25-05-009
Envelope #10 Window tint security sub 24 white, 
2500/case CS 5 88.80 101.12 150.00 Bickford Paper 3743485

25-05-010
Envelope #10 Bottom Feed - Reverse Flap window 
w/security tint, 2500/case CS 25 156.54 260.00 Bickford Paper

25-05-011 Paper bright color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - BLUE CS 5 91.40 118.80 91.80 W.B. Mason wau26781

25-05-012
Paper bright color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - LIGHT 
GREEN CS 5 91.40 118.80 78.40 Staples 

24384917
Staples Brights Multipurpose Colored 
Paper, 24 lb, 8.5" x 11", Dark Green, 
500/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton (20103A)

25-05-013
Paper bright color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - 
ORANGE CS 5 91.40 118.80 78.40 Staples 

24384926
Astrobrights Multipurpose Paper, 24 
lbs., 8.5" x 11", Cosmic Orange, 
500/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton (22651A)

25-05-014
Paper bright color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - 
YELLOW CS 5 91.40 118.80 78.40 Staples 

24502131

Astrobrights 30% Recycled Colored 
Paper, 24 lbs., 8.5" x 11", Lift-Off 
Lemon, 500 Sheets/Ream, 10 
Reams/Carton (21011)

25-05-015 Paper bright color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - PINK CS 5 91.40 118.80 78.40 Staples 
24384923

Staples Brights Multipurpose Colored 
Paper, 24 lb, 8.5" x 11", Pink, 
500/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton (20106A)

25-05-016 Paper bright color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - RED CS 5 91.40 118.80 78.40 Staples 
24384915

Staples Brights Multipurpose Colored 
Paper, 24 lb, 8.5" x 11", Red, 
500/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton (20104A)

25-05-017 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - PINK CS 75 51.30 66.60 67.29 55.00 50.30 Staples 
2273516

Staples Pastel 30% Recycled Color 
Copy Paper, 20 Lbs., 8.5" x 11", Pink, 
5000/Carton (14779-AA)

25-05-018 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - YELLOW CS 75 51.30 66.60 68.03 55.00 50.30 Staples 
2259458

Staples Pastel 30% Recycled Color 
Copy Paper, 20 Lbs., 8.5" x 11", 
Canary, 5000/Carton (14787-AA)

25-05-019 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - BLUE CS 75 51.30 66.60 65.44 55.00 50.30 Staples 
2259456

Staples Pastel 30% Recycled Color 
Copy Paper, 20 Lbs., 8.5" x 11", Blue, 
5000/Carton (14786-AA)

25-05-020 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - GREEN CS 75 51.30 66.60 64.30 55.00 50.30 Staples 
2259455

Staples Pastel 30% Recycled Color 
Copy Paper, 20 Lbs., 8.5" x 11", Green, 
5000/Carton (14781-AA)

25-05-021 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - GOLD CS 75 51.30 66.60 70.23 55.00 50.30 Staples 
2259457

Staples Pastel 30% Recycled Color 
Copy Paper, 20 Lbs., 8.5" x 11", 
Goldenrod, 5000/Carton (14788-AA)

25-05-022 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - TAN CS 75  N/A 55.00 No Award

25-05-023 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - LAVENDER CS 75 52.30 66.60 68.50 W.B. Mason 94311

25-05-024 Paper color 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case - SALMON CS 75 51.30 66.60 68.50 50.30 Staples 
678824

Staples Pastel 30% Recycled Color 
Copy Paper, 20 lbs., 8.5" x 11", 
Salmon, 500/Ream (14783)

25-05-025 Paper opaque letterhead 8.5 x 11, 70lb, 4000/case CS 5 87.44 90.75 80.00 76.96 Staples 
581500

Southworth 8.5" x 11" Business Paper, 
24 lbs., 100 Brightness, 500/Box 
(404IC)
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25-05-026 Paper white 11 x 17, 20lb, 2500/case CS 12 39.22 57.30 59.10 29.50 39.22 Staples 
512215 8.5" x 11" Copy Paper, 20 lbs., White, 

5000 Sheets/Carton (61980CT)

25-05-027 Paper white 8.5 x 11, 20lb, 5000/case CS 2000 31.71 41.49 37.99 30.18 31.59 Staples 
24571580

Staples Copy Paper, 8.5" x 14", 20 lbs., 
White, 500 Sheets/Ream, 10 
Reams/Carton (221193)

25-05-028 Paper white 8.5 x 14, 20lb, 5000/case CS 10 48.82 73.55 64.06 68.50 48.82 Staples 
126987

Staples 50% Recycled Multipurpose 
Paper, 8.5" x 11", 24 lbs., White, 500 
Sheets/Ream, 10 Reams/Carton 
(86059)

25-05-029
Paper white 98 brightness 8.5 x 11, Laser Print 24lb, 
5000/case CS 10 71.20 93.25 89.42 75.00 58.93 Staples 

756860

Staples 50% Recycled 8.5" x 14" 
Multipurpose Paper, 24 lbs., 96 
Brightness, 500/Ream,10 
Reams/Carton (86054)

25-05-030
Paper white 98 brightness 8.5 x 14, Laser Print 24lb, 
5000/case CS 2 119.40 N/A 140.88 125.00 78.48 Staples 

756983

Staples 50% Recycled 11" x 17" 
Multipurpose Paper, 24 lbs., 96 
Brightness, 500/Ream, 5 Reams/Carton 
(86055)

25-05-031
Paper white 98 brightness 11 x 17, Laser Print 24lb, 
2500/case CS 2 89.40 96.50 104.45 101.25 57.69 Staples 

756980

Staples 50% Recycled 11" x 17" 
Multipurpose Paper, 24 lbs., 96 
Brightness, 500/Ream, 5 Reams/Carton 
(86055)

Invoices must show and indicate all of the following: 
Item Description, U/M, Quantity, Retail List Price, Less Discount and Invoice Price per each item. 

CONTRACT TERM: JANUARY 1, 2025 through JUNE 30, 2025.
Delivery Terms: FOB Destination, No Shipping Charges, No Fuel Surcharges with an authorized PO.

Estimated quantities are estimates to be purchased for the year and will be purchased in smaller quantities throughout the year.

Shaded prices indicate alternates that did not meet spec, did not provide info or rejected for not submitting all  
required signed bid terms and conditions documents.
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